From: Luu Quang Nghia

V Number: 115588

IV Number: 305949

Date of interview: Feb-16-96
Volag: USCC

TO: AMERICAN EMBASSY
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
BOX 58 APO. AP 96546

MR. SENATOR JOHN MC CAIN

FAX: 202-228-2862

MRS. LORETTA SANCHEZ

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

13297 LEWIS STREET SUITE #101

GARDEN GROVE, CA 92840-4695

MRS. DEWEY PENDERGRASS

DIRECTOR ORDERLY DEPARTURE ,

PROGRAM

US. ODP 9* PANJABHUM BUILDING

127 SATHOZN TAIRDAD BANGKOK

10120 THAILAND

Dear Your Honours

According to Mc Cain’s law, I am writing this letter to you asking for
reconsideration of my two sons’, currently living in Vietnam, previous interview and
resettlement.

In April 25, 1997, the interview official disapproved of my two sons’, LUU
QUANG DUNG and LUU QUANG SON, just because on their birth certificates, the
father’s occupation was a farmer.

Father Full name: Luu Quang Nghia DOB: 1941
Occupational: Farmer Resident: Chau  Phu,
Chau Doc

Therefore leading to the unwillingness to belleve whether the father had

been re-educated with Karl Mark’s ideas or not. (over)



I certify that in May 4.”;975. I no longer take command to surrender to the
communist from general NGUYEN HUU HANH. 1 was attacked and conquered
when 1 was crossing Cuu Long River and was imprisoned at Tan Chau - Chau Doc
province. I was transfer over to North Vietnam and imprisoned at Tan Lap Center,
Vinh Phuc province and was finally released in October 2 1981.

Thelr mother was afraid that her two sons would be discriminated by
soclety, not be able to be educated in the school system, and would have to be
relocated to the new zone If their father is a former officer of the Southern
Vietnam Army. Therefore, she made a new birth certificate indicating that the
father is a farmer.

The birth certificate and all original records were confiscated in May 1,
1975, when I was on the battleground.

After applying for immigration to the US, the interior cabinet of Vietnam
approved for my family departure (The notice number 105XE and passport number
from 13245 to 13251/91/DC1 signed on April 1, 1991).

In April 17, 1994, I applied at Van Khanh Village to change my sons’ birth
certificate.

Father Full Name: Luu Quang Nghia Occupational: (blank)

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law that the foregoing is true

and correct. :

I hope forward to hearing from your noble and humanitarian actions towards the
Communist victims and I would like to appreciate it if you could respond to me.

Your respectfully,
-

Luu Quang Nghia
Enclosed:
* Certificate of Vankhanh village
* Z birthr eertfficates signed April 17, 1994
* 2 released documents from re-education camp
* Married certificate

...........................



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZAT[ON SERVICE
'8 ~OF SHEWNITED STATES OF AMERIGA (i (.

?
Dear/Kinh gdi: . N QNONG, D\ : . oIV e o g, - BNIIS
(ODP applicant/Ten ng: ’ .

'l)EI We: l‘egret we are unable t0 apptove” your applicﬂtlon for refugee teéettlemem adrhission m the United
‘ '4State¢ ORI e N S T S AL AL S NI i .

. To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory deﬁnltion of
o “Refiges contained Th Séction’ 101(a)(42)’ of thé Initnigration’ and Nhtiohaiity 'Act (INA), a3 amended.
" Refuged status cah be dpproved only if the applicant éstablishibs a rediblé clairh offsecunou of & well-
" foiitidéd fer of persecution of dctoutit'of fate, teligion, hdtionality, membership in & particiitaf Socil™
group,” of oliiéal opinioi.” *Additionally, all applicants fot tefugeé $tAtus Th'the United States’ must
establlshmattheyuenotptecludedfmmentryintotheUnitedStatesunderothersecﬂomoflaw. o

' During wa ierview with i Dficer of 1hé Unilted Sthtds Tmthlghation §b3 Nahicilizstion Servict (INS),
yattdahﬂﬁohavlngbeeﬂhersééutedahavlng § wiell-foutided fear of pefseiitiolf was reviewed ‘At that
time, you were given the tpgortunity t9" present evidencs documentation, and/or an accunmitilaion of

*. detail through verbal te§timony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

vyt A e PRI R L T
'\

200 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attdched fetter).

3] We ate nidblé to apptové yoiir application fof resettlenient iri the United States under the Publlc htteteﬁt
Parole program because you do not Inéet the biitetia indicdied betow: ~

3-)D Married sons and daughters (of former re-educaﬂon camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
T \,Av.must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or.on behaif of their spouse, by a sibling or

. .- . closer relation who is currently residing in.the United States, who is willing.to pay. transportation
o ,costs.andwhodemmtstratecmathelshehastheﬂnmu abllltytosupportthepamleestoerm:e
they do not become public charges.

e g cefagr pteenn

3b)[J Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may

= 1 be considered:for.:public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations cuirently

-3~ ¥+ - residing i the United States who are Willing to‘pay transportation costs ahd demonstrate that they
UL Invetheﬂnmblal abmtytosuppmiﬂ\epuoleesménmetheydonotbecotnepdbueeharges

Mreryey . S ey one

3090 Unman'ied childnen of fonner US 'gover’nnient or prlvate company employeé who ate approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the

.ﬂt‘-'f\'\ AL ' AR IR NI B S0
dildeﬂﬁeh?fﬂtéig%oftw\%hty—one L
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PEOPLE COMMITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC of VIETNAM
‘ N
WARD : VAN KHANH INDEPENDENT LIBERTY HAPPINESS

DISTRICT ¢ VAN INH

PROVINCE + PHU KHANH . ggm::gglﬂ'rz
TRANSLATION OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE BOOK: 1
FULL NAME + LUU, DUNG QUANG SEX : MALE
DATE OF BIRTH : 05/02/1968
PLACE OF BIRTH : HOI KHANH, VAN KHANH
FATHER'S NAME : LUU, NGHIA QUANG YEAR of mipwn : 1041
CITIZENSHIP  : V1ETNAMESE
OCCUPATION : NONE
RESIDENCE :
MOTHER'S NAME : PHAM, ANH THI YEAR of BIRTH : 1947
CITIZENSHIP : VIETNAMESE
OCCUPATION : BUSINESS!
RESIDENCE + HOI KHANH, VAN KHANH

FULL: NAME, AGE, RESIDENCE, ID NUMBER of DECLARER :

PHAM, ANH THI , 29 years old,Hoi Khanh, Van:Khanh, Khanh Ninh,
Phu khanh Province. ID#2220 Issued at Van KHahh on 04/76
REGISTER ON 08/26/1976
ON BEHALF OF THE PEOPLE COMMITTEE
: PRESIDENT
DO, QUY NGOC
SIGNED and SEALED VAN KHANH ON 04/17/1994

£ do hereby to certify that the above is an accurate of the original
Birth certificate” in vietnamese and that I am competent. in both

English and Vietnamese to render such translation.

Date : 07/12/97 Signature of: Translator: 7‘71.LI{'WM(/41\

Subscribed and sworn to (éffirméd).before me this 12 day of JuLy,1997
at WESTMINSTER,ORANGE COUNTY; CALIFORNIA.

Signature of Officer Aministering Oath:
Title : Notary Public. A"—Olij A/éut[ CI/VL7

i DUONG NHAT CUNG I
COMM. # 1041527
l Nolory Abllo — Colfomia  §
. ORANGE COUNTY 2
Comm. Biplres JUN 24, 1908



PEOPLE COMMITTEE

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

WARD : VAN KHANH INDEPENDENT LIBERTY HAPPINESS
DISTRICT : KHANH NINH 2 = ——~——====—===-
PROVINCE : PHU KHANH FORM : TP / HT2
‘No: 6
Book : 1
TRANSLATION OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE
FULL NAME(V : LUU, SON QUANG 00 €
DATE OF BIRTH : 12/20/1973
Place of birth ; CHAU PHU , CHAU DOC
FATHER'S NAME ¢ LUU, NGHIA QUANG YEAR OF BIRTH: 1941
CITIZENSHIP ¢ VIETNAMESE
MOTHER'S NAME ¢ PHAM, ANH THI YEAR OF BIRTH: 1947
CITIZENSHIP s+ VIETNAMESE
OCCUPATION ¢ FARMER
RESIDENCE ¢ HOI KHANH , VAN KHANH

FULL NAME,AGE,RESIDENCE,ID# of declarer:
PHAM, ANH THI,1947,Hoi Khanh, Van KHanh, Khanh Ninh, Phu khanh
ID#2220 Issued at Van khanh on 04/76

REGISTER ON 08/26/76

ON BEHALF OF THE PEOPLE COMMITTEE
PRESIDENT

DO, QUY NGOC

SIGNED AND SEALED

VAN KHANH ON 04/17/1994

I do hereby certify that the above is accurate of the original

"Birth Certificate' in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both
English and Vietnamese to render such translation.

G%

Subscribed and sworn to(affirmed) before me this 12 day of JULY, 1997

at WESTMINSTER, ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.
44-0'7 /LM @7

Date : Signature of Translator: 7:¢uuﬁyﬁtdlfkr\\n

Signature of Officer Amlnlsterlng Oath :
Title : NOTARY PUBLIC. o

§ A omemucme |

Notary Publle — Caltfomia  §

i ORANGE COUNTY =
l lﬁcunuiﬂhmﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂll
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PEOPLE COMMITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC of VIETNAM

INDEPENDENT LIBERTY HAPPINESS

WARD ¢ VAN KHANH o ooern memmmnt o
DISTRICT ¢ VAN INH
PROVINCE : PHU KHANH ._ ggR?=g‘§/ HT2
TRANSLATION OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE BOOK: 1
FULL NAME : LUU, DUNG QUANG SEX : MALE
DATE OF BIRTH : 05/02/1968
PLACE OF BIRTH : HOI KHANH, VAN KHANH
FATHER'S NAME : LUU, NGHIA QUANG YEAR of mipmp : 1941
CITIZENSHIP  : V1ETNAMESE '
OCCUPATION : NONE
RESIDENCE :
MOTHER'S NAME : PHAM, ANH THI YEAR of BIRTH : 1947
CITIZENSHIP : VIETNAMESE
OCCUPATION : BUSINESS!
RESIDENCE : HOI KHANH, VAN KHANH

FULL: NAME, AGE, RESIDENCE, ID NUMBER of DECLARER :

PHAM, ANH THI , 29 years old,Hoi Khanh, Vvan:Khanh, Khanh Ninh,
Phu khanh Province. ID#2220 Issued at Van KHahh on 04/76
REGISTER ON 08/26/1976
ON BEHALF OF THE PEOPLE COMMITTEE
' PRESIDENT
DO, QUY NGOC
SIGNED and SEALED VAN KHANH ON 04/17/1994

£ do hereby to certify that the above is an accurate of the original
Birth certificate" in vietnamese and that I am competent: . in both

English and Vietnamese to render such translation.

Date:: 07/12/97 Signature of Translator: 77@.Ll\o¢uu/4t\

Subscribed and sworn to (éff;;méd).before me this 12 day of JuLy,1997
at WESTMINSTER,ORANGE COUNTY,; CALIFORNIA.

Signature of officer Aministering Oath:
Title ¢ Notary Public. A“‘on7 W[ Cfm7
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From: Luu Quang Nghia

V Number: 115588
IV Number: 305949

Date of interview: Feb-16-96
Vonlag: 11QCC

TO: AMERICAN EMBASSY
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
BOX 58 APO. AP 96546

MR. SENATOR JOHN MC CAIN

FAX: 202-224-2862

MRS. LORETTA SANCHEZ

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

13297 LEWIS STREET SUITE #101

GARDEN GROVE, CA 92840-4695

MRS. DEWEY PENDERGRASS

DIRECTOR ORDERLY DEPARTURE

PROGRAM

US. ODP 9% PANJABHUM BUILDING

127 SATHOZN TAICOAD BANGKOK

10120 THAILAND

Dear Your Honours

According to Mc Cain’s law, I am writing this letter to you asking for
reconsideration of my two sons’, currently living in Vietnam, previous interview and
rescttlement.

In April 25, 1997, the interview officlal disapproved of my two sons’, LUU
QUANG DUNG and LUU QUANG SON, just because on their birth certificates, the
father's occupation was a farmer.

Father Full name: Luu Quang Nghia DOB: 1941

Occupational: Farmer Resident: Chau Phu, Chau Doc

Therefore leading to the unwillingness to believe whether the father had
been re-educated with Karl Mark's ideas or not. (over)



I certify that in May 1, 1975, I no longer take command to surrender to the
communist from general NGUYEN HUU HANH. 1 was attacked and conquered
when I was crossing Cuu Long River and was imprisoned at Tan Chau - Chau Doc
province. I was transfer over to North Vietnam and imprisoned at Tan Lap Center,
Vinh Phuc province and was flnally released in October 2 1981.

Their mother was afraild that her two sons would be discriminated by
society, not be able to be educated in the school system, and would have to be
relocated to the new zone if their father is a former officer of the Southern
Vietham Army. Therefore, she made a new birth certificate indicating that the
father is a farmer.

The birth certificate and all original records were confiscated in May 1,
1975, when I was on the battleground.

After applying for immigration to the US, the interior cabinet of Vietnam
approved for my family departure (The notice number 105XE and passport number
from 13245 to 13251/91/DC1 signed on April 1, 1991).

In April 17, 1994, I applied at Van Khanh Village to change my sons’ birth
certificate.

Father Full Name: Luu Quang Nghia Occupational: (blank)

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law that the foregoing is true

and correct.

I hope forward to hearing from your noble and humanitarian actions towards the
Communist victims and I would like to appreciate it {f you could respond to me.

Your respectfully,

gt

Luun Quang Nghia
Enclosed:
* Certificate of Vankhanh village
* 2 birth certificates signed April 17, 1994
* 2 released documents from re-education camp
* Married certificate



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

’ , .
Deat/Kinh gdi- MW GANONG g, X1 IV# / v, 298 .
(ODP applicant/Ten ngibi Jling dén)

1)) We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the Utiltd
States.

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definitioti of
tefugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee Status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or 4 well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particulat soclsl
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States miust
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of 1aw.
- Duting yout intetview with an officer of the United States Immigratiofi ind Naturalizatioti Service (INS),
vie YOUF eladifh t6 REving beett persecuted or having a well-founided fedf of pisecution wis revigwed. At thilt
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your clalm of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)[0J You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3] We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interést
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

33)] Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behaif of their spouse, by a sibling of
closer felation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportatiot
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure

{& ~ they do hot become public charges.

<+ ) Former US govemment or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status mdy
‘be oofisidetéd fot public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer teldtion$ cufrehitly
- .. pésiding it the United States who are willing to pay transportatioh costs drid demoiistraté that they -
o M‘ Have the finaticial ability to support the parolees to ensure théy da tiot becotie public chatpes. Y

k)D Unmarried children of former US govemment or private company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the

dﬂl&ehafeunggnheage of twenty-one.
=z 5
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